City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Departinent

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 3

Unarmed and Armed Security Guard Service for Civie Center United Nations Plaza

Market
A-1 Protective Seivices, Inc. Date : 7/15/16
ATTN: Ms. Paula Jones Buyer Name: Mario Giacobbe
5Thomas Mellon Circle, Suite 156 Term contract: 86033
San Francisco, CA 94124 City Blanket No, BPSF00003942
E-mail: PLoann@aol.com Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  $ 400,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End

Modification date date Amount Other changes

Original contract  06-01-13 05-31-16 $400,000

1 No Change No Change No Change Add additional item;
Update contract conditions

2 No Chenge 05-31-17 No change Extends contract term
Replace Condition No, 53
Replace Condition No. 60

3 No Change No Change No Change Rate increases (MCQ)
This modification 3 changes the contract as follows: '
+ Itincreases the hourly rates retroactively to June 1, 2015 by 2.84% due to an increass in the
Minimum Compensation Ordinance (MCO), Iterns 1 through 3, See Attachment A

It increases the hourly rates effective June 1, 2016 by 2.5% due to an increase in the Minimum
Compensation Ordinance (MCO), Hems ] through 3. See Attachment A

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

15/16

ate

7/;0/#6

atul‘t:. st —%: ------ - Date
Name and title AU/‘#’“@W(S bt M‘“

Please sign and retum one original. The second uriginal is for your records P-280 (11-20-09)

mlgAppr{)ved by the City:

Approved by Contraetor:




Effective June 1, 2015 hourly rates for Items 1 through 3 are increased as follows:

Attachment A
Contract No, 86033

A-1 Protective Services, Inc.
Contract Modifleation No.3
Security Guard Service Civic Center, United Nations Plaza Market

Ttem
No.

Description

" Old Rate Per
Man Hour

New Rate
Per Wan
Hour

L.

Guard, Unarmed per shift, normal service,
Straight Time Rate, Straight Time Hourly
Rate to be based on the “Hours of
Service” specified in the “Scope of
Work”, Appendix A, Ttems L., Holidays

included.

$21.65

$22.26

Heourly rate for extra guard(s) if required
by department

$21.65

$22.26

Guard, Armed per shift, normal service,
Straight Time Rate. Straight Time Hourly
Rate to be based on the “Hours of
Service™” specified in the “Scope of
Work”, Appendix A, ltems L.B.6,
BHolidays included.

$25.55

$26.28

Xffective June 1, 2016 heurly rates for Items 1 through 3 are increased as follows:

Ttem
No.

Description

Old Rate Per
Man Hour

New Rate
Per Man
Hour

1,

Guard, Unarmed per shift, normal service,
Straight Time Rate. Straight Thne Hourly
Rate to be based on the “Howrs of
Service” specified in the “Scope of
Worl”, Appendix A, Items LB., Holidays
included.

$22.26

322.82

Howly rate for extra puard(s) if required
by department

$22.26

$22,82

Guard, Armed per shift, notmal service,
Straight Time Rate. Straight Time Hourly
Rate to be based on the “Hours of
Service” specified in the “Scope of
Work”, Appendix A, Items 1.1.6,
Holidays included.

$26.28

$26.94

July 15,2016



